



Toggle navigation

- [Home](#)
- [Central Bidding](#)
- [My CP](#)
- [Contact Us](#)
- [Create New](#)
- [Logout \(Prowe\)](#)

**Central Bidding Time:** Tue Mar 05 2024 11:52:19 GMT-0600 (Central Standard Time)

Place a Bid: EAST BLVD AREA ADA TRANSITION PROJECT-PROJECT # 20-EN-HC-0051

Enter all required information in the fields below. NOTE: \*DO NOT include commas or dollar signs in price/amount fields. You may include only numbers and one decimal point in price fields.

TO: City of Baton Rouge  
Parish of East Baton Rouge  
Purchasing Division, Room 826  
222 Saint Louis Street, City Hall\_\_\_\_  
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802  
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID EAST BLVD AREA\_\_\_\_\_  
FOR: ADA TRANSITION PROJECT\_\_\_\_\_  
CITY PARISH PROJECT NO. 20-EN-HC-0051  
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: GEORGE CHIKE P.E. and dated: 03/05/2024

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders MUST acknowledge all addenda. By checking the box next to each addendum below, bidder acknowledges receipt of each addendum.

**Acknowledge Receipt of Addenda:**

(please select each addenda being acknowledged)

☒ **Number: 1 DATE: 03/05/2024 \***

\*Bidders will not be allowed to continue/submit bid until all addenda are acknowledged.

\*NOTE: Do not include commas or dollar signs in price/amount fields. You may include only numbers and one decimal point in price/amount fields.

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents  
(including any and all unit prices designated Base Bid \* but not alternates)  
the sum of:

FOUR HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND & 00/100 DOLLARS

Dollars \* (\$  
447000.00 )

**ALTERNATES:** For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

**Alternate No. 1** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

Dollars (\$)

**Alternate no 2** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

Dollars (\$)

**Alternate No. 3** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of

Dollars (\$)

NAME OF BIDDER: \*

TRIUMPH CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: \*

9333 MAMMOTH AVE, BATON ROUGE, LA 70814

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: \*

46747

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: \*

PATRICK ROWE

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: \*

CEO

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER \*\*: \*

PATRICK ROWE

DATE: \* 04/05/2024

**THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:**

\* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

\*\* **A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE** of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5)

**BID SECURITY** in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM  
UNIT PRICE FORM**

**TO:** City of Baton Rouge  
Parish of East Baton Rouge  
Purchasing Division, Room 826

**BID** EAST BLVD AREA \_\_\_\_\_  
**FOR:** ADA TRANSITION PROJECT \_\_\_\_\_

222 Saint Louis Street, City Hall \_\_\_\_  
 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802  
 (Owner to provide name and address of owner)

CITY PARISH PROJECT NO. 20-EN-HC-0051  
 (Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

**UNIT PRICES:** This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.

Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

Description	Base Bid Adjusting Valve Boxes			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1112100	8	EACH	325	2600.0000
Description	Base Bid Twenty-Four (24) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (125 mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1195324	265	LF	24.75	6558.7500
Description	Base Bid REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1195601	374	SF	16.07	6010.1800
Description	Base Bid Detectable Warnings			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1198100	598	SF	46.42	27759.1600
Description	Base Bid TRIMMING AND PRUNING OF TREES (6" TO 12")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2010500	13	EACH	680	8840.0000
Description	Base Bid TRIMMING AND PRUNING OF TREES (13" TO 24")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2010501	3	EACH	930	2790.0000
Description	Base Bid TRIMMING AND PRUNING OF TREES (25" TO 36")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2010502	3	EACH	1176.67	3530.0100

Description	Base Bid CLEARING AND EDGING OF VEGETATION ON SIDEWALKS AND PATHS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2010600	143	SY	37.06	5299.5800
Description	Base Bid Removal of Structures and Obstructions			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020100	1	LUMP	30840	30840.0000
Description	Base Bid Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020600	2144.4	SY	16.38	35125.2720
Description	Base Bid Removal of Concrete Curb			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020700	641	LF	8.07	5172.8700
Description	Base Bid Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020900	2740	LF	4.95	13563.0000
Description	Base Bid Excavation and Embankment			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2030800	1	LUMP	36560	36560.0000
Description	Base Bid Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
4010100	45	CY	100.89	4540.0500
Description	Base Bid Class 6A4000 Concrete Structural Concrete			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
6010100	6.4	CY	339.6	2173.4400
Description	Base Bid Reinforcing Steel			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
6010500	417.6	LB	5.27	2200.7520

Description	Base Bid Grate Inlet (Top Only)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7020301	1	EACH	2490	2490.0000
Description	Base Bid Adjusting Drain Manholes, Inlets and Junction Boxes			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7021000	3	EACH	1656.67	4970.0100
Description	Base Bid Slab Sod			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9031500	1568.2	SY	9.69	15195.8580
Description	Base Bid Temporary Signs and Barricades			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9050100	1	LUMP	44430	44430.0000
Description	Base Bid Integral Concrete 6" Curb (Barrier)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9070106	1317	LF	24.54	32319.1800
Description	Base Bid Integral Concrete 8" Curb (Barrier)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9070108	23	LF	30	690.0000
Description	Base Bid 4" Concrete Walks			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9070304	1912	SY	45.31	86632.7200
Description	Base Bid 6" Concrete Drives			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9070406	267.8	SY	61.54	16480.4120
Description	Base Bid GRINDING AND HORIZONTAL SAW CUTTING EXISTING CONCRETE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9070700	146	SF	25.14	3670.4400

Description	Base Bid Mobilization			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9090100	1	LUMP	41048.353	41048.3530
Description	Base Bid TREE ROOT PROTECTION			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9900001	92.3	SY	38.35	3539.7050
Description	Base Bid COLD MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9900072	6.2	CY	317.74	1969.9880

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner. All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

Upload Attachment(s)

**Click the Upload button in order to upload bid related documents**

**Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form:**

Upload a file

Processing dropped files...

**Corporate Resolution:**

Upload a file

Processing dropped files...

- TRIUMPH CORP RESOLUTION 02.26.2024.pdf  292.3kB [Cancel](#)  
[Retry](#) [Delete](#) [View](#)

**Scanned Copy of Bid Bond:**

Upload a file

Processing dropped files...

- EAST BLVD TRIUMPH BID BOND (EXECUTED).pdf  3.5MB  
[Cancel](#) [Retry](#) [Delete](#) [View](#)

Enter all information required on the outside of the sealed envelope in the box below: \*

<input type="text"/>	<input type="text"/>

**SEALED BID:**  
**EAST BLVD AREA ADA TRANSITION PROJECT**  
**CITY PARISH PROJECT NO. 20-EN-HC-0051**

**BID DATE & TIME:**  
**03/05/2024 @ 2:0 PM**

**BIDDER:**  
**TRIUMPH CONSTRUCTION, LLC**  
**9333 MAMMOTH AVE**  
**BATON ROUGE, LA 70814**  
**PHONE: 225-361-3154**  
**EMAIL: INFO@TCBR1.COM**  
**LICENSE NO. 46747**

**The bid process is not complete until you click on "NEXT" and re-enter your password when prompted on the following page.**

CANCEL

NEXT

[Central Bidding](#) - [Bids by Category](#)

**Public Agency Lists by State:** [Alabama](#) - [Arkansas](#) - [Florida](#) - [Louisiana](#) - [Mississippi](#) - [South Carolina](#) - [Tennessee](#)

[Registration](#)

[Renew/Upgrade Membership](#)

[Contact Us](#)



Central Auction House, LTD